Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 January 16, 2020

## **Update**

**Subject: Kevin Ensley** and County Commissioners are blocking 2<sup>nd</sup> Amendment Sanctuary Resolution.

Efforts by Eddie Cabe and others have been unsuccessful in bringing this matter as an agenda item for our county commissioner to vote. The single person strong-arming this from being placed on the agenda is **Kevin Ensley** [RINO]. Why? Because **Kevin Ensley** [RINO] will object to anything brought forth by Eddie Cabe. It is my understanding that **Kevin Ensley** [RINO] has the right to approve all items placed on each agenda, and he is doing his [expletive deleted] to keep this from coming to a vote.

Various North Carolina counties have either adopted or are in the process of adoption of a  $2^{nd}$  Amendment Gun Sanctuary Resolution. Here is the updated status as of 1/15/2020.



If you feel our county commissioners should be doing more to listen to you, here is an invitation from **Kevin Ensley** [RINO].

"You can speak at any commissioners meeting during public comment. We always welcome public comment. Hope you have a Happy New Year and the Lord blesses you and yours.

## L. Kevin Ensley, PLS

Join us at the next county commission meeting at 5:30 pm, Tuesday, 1/21/2020 at the Old Courthouse and speak your mind. Public Comments are the third item on the agenda.

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer